
Results
OVR RallyCross PE #1 June 6 2020  

Pos Nbr Driver's name, TownCar, Sponsor Tire Mfg Score

Stock Category

Stock - Front Wheel Drive Drivers: 3 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 1

T 1 69 Frank Colletti 2016 Transit Connect XL C New28.352 28.040 27.396 29.136(1) 26.775 287.059

28.615 28.954 28.840 31.465(1) 29.486

2 13 Eric Elmley 2001 Focus ZX3 New 32.486(1) 28.183 30.082(1) 28.391 27.477 298.847

28.649 30.593 31.719(1) 29.650 31.617 (11.788)

3 178 P. J. Kelley 2005 3 New No Time

Stock - Rear Wheel Drive Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 1

T 1 14 John L. Voegeli 2003 MX-5 Miata New 27.096 26.636 30.787(2) 26.383 26.243 275.751

27.169 27.640 27.638 27.859 28.300

Stock - All Wheel Drive Drivers: 5 Trophies: 2 Run Heat: 1

T 1 4 Tyler Moser 2002 A4 New 27.306 26.067 27.446(1) 25.519 25.576 268.548

27.378 27.452 27.410 27.185 27.209

T 2 35 Duane Simons 2013 crosstrek New 31.758(2) 27.286 27.223 28.296(1) 26.406 286.124

28.773 29.687 29.024 28.888 28.783 (17.576)

3 69 Jacob Scheuer 2016 WRX New 31.293(1) 28.953 29.872 28.614 27.669 296.079

30.867 29.869 29.019 29.343 30.580(1) (9.955)

4 116 Ashley Piccioli 2009 SX4 New 33.819(1) 33.132(1) 30.042 29.752 29.073 319.760

35.646(1) 33.041 32.175 31.608 31.472 (23.681)

5 17 Karl Munson 2017 Ridgeline New 33.481 35.036(1) 31.269 31.148 31.551 323.789

33.325 32.764 32.905 31.724 30.586 (4.029)

Prepared Category

Prepared - Front Wheel Drive Drivers: 2 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 2

T 1 72 Alex Ashbaugh 2003 Neon SXT New 27.901 27.459 27.647 28.313 27.631 288.576

30.637 30.060 29.550 29.750 29.628



2 53 Jeff McGee 2008 Rabbit New 33.790 31.697 30.667 31.479 31.160 326.477

37.023 33.234 33.147 32.224 32.056 (37.901)

Prepared - All Wheel Drive Drivers: 3 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 2

T 1 38 Kyle Kreitzer 2000 Impreza 2.5RS New 30.365(2) 25.366 24.692 25.721 25.061 266.319

27.894 26.600 27.253 26.790 26.577

2 757 Jeremiah Johnson 1999 Impreza New 31.490(1) 27.077 27.654 27.201 26.799 291.715

, 37.078 30.448(1) 28.147 27.772 28.049 (25.396)

3 205 Joseph Reisert 2004 Impreza WRX New 26.089 38.949(1,0) 28.082(1) 26.196 26.733 297.676

31.046(1) 30.900(1) 30.925(1) 29.118 29.638 (5.961)

Modified Category

Modified - Front Wheel Drive Drivers: 5 Trophies: 2 Run Heat: 2

T 1 87 JOHN ENGLAND 1993 civic New 26.471 25.623 26.267 26.528 25.485 271.828

, 28.841 28.424 28.605 27.751 27.833

T 2 78 Sidney Scott 1993 Civic New 28.117 28.092(1) 26.459 27.441 26.712 280.592

29.297 28.234 28.401 28.962 28.877 (8.764)

3 44 Pete Bates 2004 SENTRA New 30.887(1) 27.432 26.782 27.619 26.265 290.735

28.184 30.415(1) 30.369(1) 34.120(3) 28.662 (10.143)

4 18 Matthew Taylor 1994 Talon ES New 31.169(1) 27.704 26.843 40.600(1) 27.030 302.936

36.110 28.469 28.373 28.695 27.943 (12.201)

5 159 Mathew Mcgee 2008 Rabbit New 40.164(1,0) 28.619 30.165(1) 28.415 28.335 303.877

32.045(1) 28.851 30.466(1) 28.466 28.351 (0.941)

Modified - Rear Wheel Drive Drivers: 4 Trophies: 2 Run Heat: 1

T 1 9 Pete Remner 1984 RX-7 New 27.923(1) 26.341 26.601 25.653 26.782(1) 273.311

29.005 27.925 27.083 29.328(1) 26.670

T 2 187 John W England 1995 Miata New 25.365 29.202(2) 29.261(2) 24.476 41.816(2) 289.371

27.137 28.681(1) 27.780(1) 27.686 27.967(1) (16.060)

3 11 Evan Arthur 1990 Miata New 28.782(1) 25.741 25.448 27.444(1) 26.998(1) 296.560

28.436(1) 38.073(0c1g) 28.847(1) 27.381 39.410(0c1g) (7.189)

4 3 Donovan Kitchen 1991 Miata New 34.261(1) 30.941 29.385 27.919 27.226 309.133

, 31.712 30.478 30.138 35.988(3) 31.085 (12.573)



Modified - All Wheel Drive Drivers: 2 Trophies: 1 Run Heat: 2

T 1 68 Jeremie Snyder 2005 Impreza 2.5RS New 27.878 26.717 27.646 26.264 28.060(1) 284.911

30.025 31.430(1) 29.418 28.148 29.325

2 34 Brian Lynch 2003 Impreza Outback Spor New41.618(1,1) 28.554 30.878(1) 30.962(1) 28.342 313.751

31.765 30.644 30.992 30.084 29.912 (28.840)


